## ÖKK SMILE Overview of benefits

	Description of benefits	⑦ ÖKK SMILE 1'000
Dental treatment 🕥	Dental treatment (at social insurance tariff)	50%, up to CHF 1,000 per calendar year, incl. neighbouring countries of Switzerland*
	Orthodontic treatment (at social insurance tariff)	
	Check-ups and prophylaxes (at social insurance tariff)	CHF 100 per calendar year, incl. neighbouring countries of Switzerland*

	Description of benefits	💭 ÖKK SMILE 1'500
Dental treatment 💮	Dental treatment (at social insurance tariff)	75%, up to CHF 1,500 per calendar year, incl. neighbouring countries of Switzerland*
	Orthodontic treatment (at social insurance tariff)	
	Check-ups and prophylaxes (at social insurance tariff)	CHF 100 per calendar year, incl. neighbouring countries of Switzerland*

	Description of benefits	⑦ ÖKK SMILE 3'000
Dental treatment 💮	Dental treatment (at social insurance tariff)	75%, up to CHF 3,000 per calendar year, incl. neighbouring countries of Switzerland*
	Orthodontic treatment (at social insurance tariff)	
	Check-ups and prophylaxes (at social insurance tariff)	CHF 100 per calendar year, incl. neighbouring countries of Switzerland*

	Description of benefits	⑦ ÖKK SMILE 5'000
Dental treatment 💮	Dental treatment (at social insurance tariff)	75%, up to CHF 5,000 per calendar year, incl. neighbouring countries of Switzerland*
	Orthodontic treatment (at social insurance tariff)	
	Check-ups and prophylaxes (at social insurance tariff)	CHF 100 per calendar year, incl. neighbouring countries of Switzerland*

\* In addition to benefits from ÖKK START

The General Insurance Conditions of ÖKK LIVE apply with respect to the payment of benefits.

